

Press Release

May 15, 2025

Contact:
Christopher Wolf
BAUER Aktiengesellschaft
BAUER-Strasse 1
86529 Schrobenhausen, Germany
Phone: +49 8252 97-1197
public.relations@bauer.de
www.bauer.de/en

<u>DEME acquires 50% stake in BAUER Offshore Technologies</u> <u>GmbH</u>

Schrobenhausen, Germany – The BAUER Group announces that DEME Offshore Holding NV, a wholly owned subsidiary of DEME Group NV (Euronext Brussels: DEME), has acquired a 50% stake in BAUER Offshore Technologies GmbH, headquartered in Schrobenhausen.

BAUER Offshore Technologies GmbH, a BAUER Group company, specializes in drilling services for the installation of foundations for offshore wind farms. With extensive experience in a wide range of geotechnical conditions, it offers safe and efficient drilling methods tailored to the needs of the offshore wind sector.

Bauer Offshore Technologies will become part of DEME's Offshore Energy segment. The experienced eight-person team will continue to deliver its trusted consulting and engineering services, along with specialized equipment developed and manufactured by the BAUER Group. The company will maintain operations under the Bauer Offshore Technologies brand and continue to collaborate closely with the BAUER Group.

The agreement includes an option for DEME to acquire the remaining 50% within the next five years.

Image: pressebild-press-image-bauer-offshore-technologies-deme-bauer-group



All images: © BAUER Group



About Bauer

The BAUER Group is a leading provider of services, equipment and products dealing with ground and groundwater. The Group can rely on a worldwide network on all continents. The Group's operations are divided into three forward-looking segments: Geotechnical Solutions, Equipment and Resources. Bauer profits enormously from the collaboration of its three business segments, enabling the Group to position itself as an innovative, highly specialized provider of products and services for demanding projects in specialist foundation engineering and related markets. Bauer therefore offers suitable solutions to the world's greatest challenges, such as urbanization, the growing infrastructure needs, the environment, as well as water. The BAUER Group was founded in 1790 and is based in Schrobenhausen, Bavaria. In 2024, it employed about 11,000 people and achieved total Group revenues of EUR 2.2 billion worldwide. More information can be found at https://www.bauer.de/en. Follow us on Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram and YouTube!